

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Road:-	RFO Road Mahadit				
	to la Harir Mandir				
	to Parri Main Road.				
N/Agency:-	Maa Meela Enterprises				
	Prop. Hari Shankar Jha.				
	Tiwari tola, Sikarsa.				
A. No:-	02/MBD/HM/2021/NDB/2021-22				
A. Rate:-	7.21 Y. Below.				
Date of Commencement:-	04.03.2021				
Time of Completion:-	03.03.2022				

① Casts of granular
Sub base (G.B.M-3)
do - 219.

Extra widening Porting

$$1 \times 15.00 \times 0.40 (av) \times 0.200 = 1.20 m^3$$

$$1 \times 18.25 \times 0.72 (av) \times 0.200 = 2.63 m^3$$

$$1 \times 12.10 \times 0.48 (av) \times 0.200 = 1.16 m^3$$

$$3 \times 2 \times 6.15 \times 1.87 (av) \times 0.200 = 13.80 m^3$$

$$1 \times 17.00 \times 0.60 (av) \times 0.200 = 2.04 m^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 20.83 m^3$$

② Plv, laying, spreading
& compacting Stone
aggregate (W.B.M-3)
do - 219.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Plv & binding working					
Bench Mark Pillars					
Reference Pillars					
— do —				2/9.	
(i) Bench Mark Pillars				*	
Qty = 02 Nos vide P-15					
@ Rs. 4344.86/No					Rs. 8690.00
(ii) Reference Pillars					
Qty = 06 Nos vide P-15					
@ Rs. 1980.97/No					Rs. 11885.82
② clearing & bonedging					
Road land					
— do —				2/9.	
Qty = 1.22 Hect vide P-15					
@ Rs. 52966.72/Hect					Rs. 64619.00
③ Box cutting					
Qty = 42.45 m ³ vide P-15					
@ Rs. 75.57/m ³					Rs. 3208.00
④ Costs of embankment					
with material obtained					
from Roadway cutting					
— do —				2/9.	
Qty = 25.47 m ³ vide P-15					
@ Rs. 26.5/m ³					Rs. 675.00
⑤ Costs of embankment					
with approved material					
with load up to 10cm					
— do —				2/9.	

Total Rs. 89078.00

Continuation

BIF = R. 89 078.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty = 1901.16 m ³					
2027.96 m ³ vide					
P-36					
@ R. 143.05/m ³					R. 271961.00
⑥. Cost of embankment					
with approved material					
up to 1000.0 m length					
do — 219					
Qty = 460.00 m ³ vide P-37					
@ R. 190.04/m ³					R. 87418.00
⑦. Cost of Subgrade					
& earthen shoulders					
do — 84.					
Qty = 2815.83 m ³ vide P-20					
1063.27 m ³ vide P-31					
Total = 3879.10 m ³					
@ R. 191.72/m ³					R. 743701.00
⑧. Cost of granular					
sub base (b.s.B. Gr-I)					
do — 219.					
Qty = 1228.29 m ³ vide P-20					
20.83 m ³ vide P-30					
Total = 1249.12 m ³					
@ R. 2842.78/m ³					R. 3550973.00
⑨. P.V., laying, spreading &					
compacting work					
do — 015.					

Total = R. 4743131.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement.				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) PIV RCC M/S grade					
(15) KM & 200m Stone					
do					
(i) KM Stone					
Qty = 03 Nos vide P-37					
at Rs. 2187.52/No = Rs. 6563.00					
(ii) 200m Stone					
Qty = 07 Nos vide P-37					
at Rs. 599.11/No = Rs. 4194.00					
(15) PIV & sixty db					
(16) typical Masonry					
inbar masonry					
Sign board					
do					
Qty = 03 Nos vide P-21					
01 Nos vide P-37					
Total = 04 Nos					
at Rs. 8998.68/No = Rs. 35995.00					
(16) PIV RCC M/S grade					
(18) Boundary pillars					
do					
Qty = 92 Nos vide P-37					
at Rs. 504.22/No = Rs. 46388.00					
(17) PIV & sixty db retro					
(19) reflectorised Cautionary					
Mandatory & information					
Sign					
do					
Total = Rs. 8639806.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
Qty = 23 nos videl- (38)					
@ Rs. 3543.32/nos					Rs. 81497.00
(ii) 600mm Circular					
Qty = 06 nos videl- (38)					
@ Rs. 4768.19/nos					Rs. 28609.00
(iii) 600 x 450mm rectangular					
Qty = 04 nos videl- (38)					
@ Rs. 4642.81/nos					Rs. 18571.00
(iv) 900mm side Octagonal					
Qty = 04 nos videl- (38)					
@ Rs. 8519.71/nos					Rs. 34080.00

(18)	Plv & larry with				
(20)	hot applied				
	thermoplastic				
	Compound - do eff.				
	BT portion				
Qty = 316.00 m ²	videl- (38)				
@ Rs. 721.91/m ²					Rs. 228124.00
(19)	Plv & larry with				
(21)	hot applied thermoplastic				
	Compound - do eff.				
	PCC portion				
Qty = 32.00 m ²	videl- (38)				
@ Rs. 810.71/m ²					Rs. 25943.00

Total = Rs. 9056630.00
Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) planting of tree by the road side					
do do					
Qty = 158 No videl- (38)					
@ Rs. 837.70/No					Rs. 132357.00
(21) @ no in excavate					
(26) bar bonds of structure do					
Qty = 89.394 m ³ videl- (21)					
@ Rs. 279.09/m ³					Rs. 24949.00
(22) 11V PCC M15 grade					
(27) concrete in bonds					
do do					
Qty = 13.785 m ³ videl- (21)					
@ Rs. 5331.24/m ³					Rs. 73491.00
(23) 11V PCC M20 grade					
(28) in sub-structure					
do do					
Qty = 101.23 m ³ videl- (21)					
@ Rs. 6052.95/m ³					Rs. 612680.00
(24) 11V NP3 pipe box					
(29) Culvert do					
Qty = 22.50 m videl- (21)					
@ Rs. 4104.70/m					Rs. 92356.00
Total = Rs. 9992463.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25) Plastering on					
(30) Parapet wall with					
two coats — do etc.					
Qty = 61.92 m ² vide (22)					
@ 100.76/m ² — R.					6239.00
(26) Plaster in excavation					
(31) two coats of					
Structure — do etc.					
Qty = 230.24 m ³ vide (22)					
@ 279.09/m ³ — R.					64258.00
(27) Plaster PCC M15 grade					
(32) concrete in open					
bandh — do etc.					
Qty = 15.84 m ³ vide (22)					
@ 5331.24/m ³ — R.					84447.00
(28) Plaster PCC M20 grade					
(33) concrete in open					
bandh — do etc.					
Qty = 66.80 m ³ vide (22)					
@ 5854.80/m ³ — R.					391101.00
(29) Plaster S/F/P HYSD bar					
(34) in bandh — do etc.					
Qty = 0.124 MT vide (22)					
@ 51337.04/MT — R.					6366.00
(30) Plaster PCC M20 grade					
(35) in sub structure					
— do — etc.					
Qty = 32.50 m ³ vide (23)					
@ 6052.95/m ³ — R.					196721.00

Continuation

Total = R. 10741595.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(31) PIV weep hole m					
(36) PCC/RCC do etc.					
Qty = 72 m ³ videl- (23)					
@k. 111.20/m ³ k.					8006.00
(32) PIV RCC in Sub. Structure					
(37) do etc.					
Qty = 20.18 m ³ videl- (23)					
@k. 6653.74/m ³ k.					134272.00
(33) PIV S/F & Placing Hired					
(38) bar do etc.					
Qty = 2.08 MT videl- (23)					
@k. 51483.02/MT k.					107085.00
(34) PIV Back filling					
(39) behind abutment					
do etc.					
Qty = 65.96 m ³ videl- (23)					
@k. 752.08/m ³ k.					49607.00
(35) PIV & Laying filter					
(40) mending do etc.					
Qty = 39.68 m ³ videl- (23)					
@k. 2898.95/m ³ k.					115030.00
(36) PIV & Laying RCC m ² o					
(41) grade concrete					
in Super structure					
do etc.					
Qty = 8.70 m ³ videl- (24)					
@k. 7214.02/m ³ k.					62762.00

Continuation

Total = k. 11218357.00

B/F = Rs. 11218357.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(37) P.V. S/F & plaster					
(42) H.S.D. low in Sucker					
Structure — do — E/S.					
Qty = 0.740 MT videl. (24)					
Ch. 52612.95/MT — Rs.					38934.00
(38) Constr. of Parapet wall					
(43) with 1:2:4 grade					
do — do — E/S.					
Qty = 2.40 m ³ videl. (24)					
Ch. 6052.95/m ³ — Rs.					14527.00
(39) P.V. painting on parapet					
(44) wall with primer					
Coats — do — E/S.					
Qty = 17.92 m ² videl. (24)					
Ch. 100.76/m ² — Rs.					1806.00
(40) P.V. Drainage Spout					
(45) do — do — E/S.					
Qty = 422.26					
Qty = 0.8 m ³ videl. (25)					
Ch. 422.26/m ³ — Rs.					3378.00
(41) P.V. Dismantling of					
(47) existing Structure					
like Culvert, bridges					
do — do — E/S.					
(41) P.C.C.					
Qty = 0.750 m ³ videl. (25)					
Ch. 497.81/m ³ — Rs.					373.00

Total = Rs. 11277375.00
Continuation

B/F = R. 11277375.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) RCC					
Dty = 1.68 m ³ videl- (25)					
at 1128.62/m ³ — B.					1896.00
(12) Disbanding of					
(13) existing structure					
do — B.					
Dty = 24.75 m ³ videl- (25)					
at 235.20/m ³ — B.					5821.00
					/
Total = R. 11285092.00					
Add 13% (GST + LC)					
(+) B.					1467062.00
Add S.F.					
(+) B.					158860.00
					/
Total = R. 12911014.00					
less 7.21% as per					
Agreement (-) R.					930884.00
					/
Total = R. 11980130.00					
less previous payment					
(P-28) (-) R.					6874172.00
					/
Total = R. 5105958.00					
by 23/12/2020					
23/12/22					
A.E.					
C.P.					
03-01-2023					

Continuation